পঞ্জীভুক্ত নম্বৰ - ৭৬৮ /৯৭



THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY

প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্ত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 25 দিশপুৰ, শুক্ৰবাৰ, 27 জানুৱাৰী, 2017, 7 মাঘ, 1938 (শক) No. 25 Dispur, Friday, 27th January, 2017, 7th Magha, 1938 (S.E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER ::: DHUBRI DISTRICT ::: DHUBRI (REVENUE L. A. SECTION)

NOTIFICATION

The 25th January, 2017 L. A. Case No. 16/2015-16 Phase No. Nil

No. DRA-16/2015-16/119.- Whereas in the opinion of the Governor of Assam/the Collector of Dhubri it is expedient or necessary to acquire land speedily for works or other developmental measures or in connection with flood control and anti-erosion measures, embankment and drainage. Now, therefore in pursuance of Section 9 of the Assam Land (Requisition and Acquisition) Act. 1964, the Governor of Assam/the Collector of Dhubri is pleased to order that the land as per schedule below measuring an area of 9 Bighas - 3 Kathas - 13 Lessas in the Village Lakhimari Pt-II & III Circle Golakganj in Sub-Division Dhubri of Dhubri District shall be acquired.

SCHEDULE OF THE LAND

Total Area: 9B-3K-13L (Acre.3.216)

Village : Lakhimari Pt-II Pattadar's name Patta No. 15 & 19 Dag No. 186/B, 191

Village : Lakhimari Pt-III Pattadar's name Patta No. 95, 156, 108, 151 & 96 Dag No. 757/B, 756/B, 755/B, 754/B, 764 & 765

DESCRIPTION OF THE BOUNDARIES

Village : Lakhimari Pt-II

North : Dag No. 195, 192 South: Dag No. 186/A & Village way East: Dag No. 190 & 189 West : Dag No. 185,739 & Village way

Village : Lakhimari Pt-III

North: Dag No. 766, 767, 768

South : Dag No. 756/A, 758 & village boundary of village Pachim Gaikhowa Pt-III East: Village boundary of village Pachim Gaikhowa Pt-III West : 753, 754/A, 755/A, 756/A & 757/A

Name of village and Circle in which situate: Village Lakhimari Pt-II and Lakhimari Pt-III Circle Golakganj.

To,

Name and address of the owner
Name and address of the tenant, if any
Name and address of the occupant, if any

P. K. WARY, Addl. Deputy Commissioner & Land Acquistion Officer, Dhubri.